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Don’t forget the EBC 
meeting IN 

DECEMBER at our 
NEW/OLD LOCATION,  

Pizza Chef in Newburgh

Evansville Bicycle Club, 
Inc. Mission Statement:

The Evansville Bicycle Club 
Inc., is an organization 
formed to promote bicycling 
in the Tri-State area.  

We advocate bicycle safety 
and education in our local 
communities by participating 
in and supporting health, 
fitness and cycling activities.  

The club provides the 
opportunity for cyclist of all 
ages and abilities to partake 
in cycling activities on a 
regular basis by offering a 
variety of rides weekly.

Club Jerseys

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

If you are wanting to get one of 
these new club jerseys, please 
contact Diane Bies at biesdi@aol.
com or phone 812-473-3546 and 
I can bring them to a ride, you can 
pick them up at my home or at a 
club meeting.

Short Sleeved Jersey: $60, 
Sleeveless Jersey $60 (limited 
quantities), Long Sleeved $65, 
and Bike Shorts $50.  We have 
both women’s and men’s in stock.
See pages 6-8.

In this issue:
Page 3:  	 President’s Letter

Page 4:  	 Banquet Award Winners

Page 5:		 EBC Banquet Candid Camera

Page 6-8:	 EBC Jersey Order Form & Sizing Guide

Page 9:		 FEBRUARY Ride Schedule

Page 10:	 Club Mileage	
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NEW MEMBERS

Jeff Roeder  # 1221

Terry L. Brown  # 1219

Tiffany Hutchens  #1218

RENEWING MEMBERS

David, Vicki Ashworth & Cooper, 
Anna, Jake Schneider  # 616

Patrick Sullivan  #155

Jay, Sarah, Joshua & 
Lauren Vercelotti  #745

Janet & Bill Robertson #3

Hope & James Rold #476

Curt, Cindy & Corey Jones  #652

Ronald Gatewood  #1144

Paul & Judy Jensen  #609

Darlene & Bob Wefel 
& Molly Eissler #408

FEBRUARY New & Renewing Members



Diane Bies The President’s Letter
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EBC 2016 Contacts
Diane Bies—President, Tour Director
812-473-3546

Kevin Otolski—Vice President 
812-454-0107  kotolski@gmail.com
  
Donna Redden—Secretary 
903-821-5863  
donnaredden2010@gmail.com

Melissa Stepro—GPM Coordinator   	
812-454-8920

Gary Gardner—Treasurer   
812-853-0476

Bill Voegel—Membership
Dustchamp@aol.com
812-925-6620 (home)

Sonya Brindle—Youth Cycling 
Program Director 
contact info to come

Ann Pendley—Publicity
812-573-9189

Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
812-746-9350

Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
bikewriter66@gmail.com
904-434-7227

Kara May—Board of Directors 
812-760-7975   karafoley45@gmail.com

Jim Niethammer—Board of Directors 
contact info to come

Paul Jensen—Board of Directors 
812 760-6158   parthur333@gmail.com

   www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 	
	

February is upon us.  The days are 
getting longer, slowly but surely.  
Hopefully we will have some nice 
days to bike this month.  
I would like to thank all of you 
who attended the EBC banquet in 
January.  It was very entertaining 
and the food was delicious.  
It is always a pleasure to get 
to visit with our fellow bikers 
off the bikes.  

Rusty did an amazing 
presentation as always.  

Bill Voegel organized a very 
nice evening in spite of 
his many fears that Kirby’s 
would not be there and 
ready on banquet night, it 
all came off without a glitch.  

I would also like to congratulate 
all the members who received any 
sort of recognition at the banquet.  
I hope that our membership can 
continue to grow and that more 
of our members will reach at least 
500 miles and or join the Century 
Club by riding a minimum of 10 
centuries in a year.  There are so 
many ways to have fun and enjoy 
some great company with our club.  

We even had a couple from 
Colorado with us at the banquet.  
They have ridden with us some in 
the summers when in town visiting.  
They happened to notice the 
banquet was happening and came 
for an interesting evening.  It is  a 
fun time!  If you didn’t make it this 
year, you might want to try harder 
in 2017.

Spring is not far off, or so I tell 
myself.  Start thinking about that 
ride you would like to host this 
year and let me know so I can get 
it on the calendar.  There are many 
events coming up in the spring and 
summer.  Start planning now!  

The Southern 
Indiana Triathlon 
Club is hosting 
Bound the Mound.  
It is a run with hot 
chocolate and bon 
fire.  It is also their 
big fund raiser for 
the year.  They 
have asked us 
to help promote 
it.  If you are a 
runner, consider 
participating, if not 

encourage your friends to go.  

Let’s help them as they help us 
each year with the GPM.
Rockin River City Ride and Run 
is coming up in May.  They are 
offering discounted registration 
if done by February 15.  Consider 
registering early for this fundraiser 
for the Junior League of Evansville, 
another group who helps out at 
the GPM.
Keep an eye on the Evansville 
Bicycle Club Connections Facebook 
page.  It is a great place to talk 
about where and when you plan 
to ride and to find out what others 
are doing.  Let’s keep making EBC 
great by encouraging others to 
ride!  Be safe and enjoy!

Diane

3Cover Photo Courtesy of Ricardo Zacarias on the Sunday, January 
3rd Club Ride. Thanks to Bill Voegel for sending it in.



WWW.EVANSVILLEBICYCLECLUB.ORG                                                                            FEBRUARY, 20164

Award Winners at the EBC Banquet
Female & overall mileage leader:  	Diane Bies  5568 miles

Male mileage leader:  			   Kevin Otolski 3898 miles

Commuter mileage leader:  		  Dale Palmer 453 miles

Century leader:  				   Jim Niethammer 65 centuries

Ride Host of the Year:  			  Bill and Kathy Vogel and Diane Bies, Halloween Cos-
tume Ride

Rookie of the Year:  			   Charles Jones

League of American Bicyclist 
Volunteer of the Year:  		  Diane Bies

Lonely Hearts Club recipient 
(unofficial award): 			   Carolyn Otolski

In Memoriam
We paid tribute to member Joan Baehl who passed away earlier in the year as a result 
of a cycling accident on a club ride.  The memorial tribute was delivered by Kara May as 
prepared by Nancy Markham.



Candid Camera at the EBC Banquet
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Evansville Bicycle Club Jersey Order Form
Name _______________________________________________________________________________

Address _____________________________________________________________________________

City _____________________________________________State____________Zip________________

Telephone   (                )    ___________________________________

Choice of EBC Retro Jersey (Yellow/Purple worn by 
professional model on left) or EBC Current Jersey 
(Orange/Purple worn by professional models on 
the right).

Both jerseys are available in short sleeve, long 
sleeve and sleeveless with sizing as unisex or 
female in the following sizes: XS, SM, MD, LG, XL, 
2XL, 3XL, and 4XL. These are Club Cut and do run 
a little snug, but not like the race cut. 
Please specify whether you are ordering unisex or 
female next to the size in the chart below. Prices 
are $59.95 for short sleeve and sleeveless; and 
$64.95 for long sleeve.  The jerseys are made in 
the USA by VOmax.  Please refer to the VOmax 
sizing chart on the next two pages for your best fit.

							         DEADLINE FOR ORDERING IS FEBRUARY 20TH
						        

Jersey Type (EBC 
Retro or EBC                 

Current)

Jersey Style (Short 
Sleeve, Long Sleeve, or 

Sleeveless

Jersey Size (XS, SM, MD, 
LG, XL, 2XL, 3XL, or 4XL) &     

UNISEX OR FEMALE

Price ($59.95 for Short 
Sleeve or Sleevless;  

$64.95 for Long Sleeve

                                                                     Total Price (Due upon delivery): $____________________

Return Completed Form to: Gary Gardner, 6000 Magnolia Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630 
or scan and email to: gogardner@roadrunner.com

6WWW.EVANSVILLEBICYCLECLUB.ORG                                                                          FEBRUARY, 2016
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Sizing Chart  

Fit GuideMeasurement Guide

1 Sleeve Length

2 Chest Measurement 

3 Waist Measurement 

4 Hip Measurement

5 Inseam 

1: Measurement Point 
Short Sleeve-neck to Bicep 
Long Sleeve- neck to wrist

2, 3, 4: Measurement Points
circumference of body 

4: Measurement Point- 
Shorts-crotch to thigh 
Pants- crotch to ankle

Race Cut: 
VOmax Race Cut is a pro jersey  with a tailored fit. 
Our Race cut fits closely to the body and is designed 
to offer a European fit.

Club Cut: 
VOmax Club Cut is classic jersey with a relaxed fit.
Our Club cut fits loosely to the body and is designed to
offer an American fit. 

       Chest     Waist      Hip          
Inseam
Pants

Inseam
Shorts

Sleeve
Long

Sleeve
Short

XS
SM
MD
LG
XL
2XL
3XL
4XL

Men’s / Unisex Sizing Chart

34-35
36-37
38-39
40-41
42-43
44-45
46-47
48-49

28-30
31-32
33-34
35-36
37-38
39-40
41-42
43-44

34-36
36-38
38-40
40-42
42-44
44-46
46-48
48-50

9 1/4

9 1/2

9 3/4

10 
10 1/4

10 1/2

10 3/4

10 5/8

30
31
32
33
34
35
35 1/4

35 1/2

31 1/2z

32 
32 1/2

33 
33 1/2

34 
34 1/2

35 3/4

14
14 1/4

14 1/2 
14 3/4

15 
15 1/4

15 1/2

15 5/8

       Chest     Waist      Hip          
Inseam
Pants

Inseam
Shorts

Sleeve
Long

Sleeve
Short

XS
SM
MD
LG
XL
2XL
3XL
4XL

Women’s Sizing Chart

32-33
34-35
36-37
38-39
40-41
42-43
44-45
46-47

24-26
27-29
30-33
34-37
38-40
41-44
45-48
49-50

31-33
34-36
37-39
40-42
43-45
46-48
49-51
52-54

7 1/2

7 3/4

8 
8 1/4

8 1/5

8 3/4

9
91/8

28
28 1/2

29
29 1/2

30
30 1/2

31
31 1/4

28
28 1/2 
29
29 1/2 
30
30 1/2

31
31 1/4

11 3/4

12 
12 1/4

12 1/2

12 3/4

13 
13 1/4

13 1/8

*Womens Specific Apparel Available for all Garments with the exception of Jackets and Vest 
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Sizing Chart  

Fit GuideMeasurement Guide

1 Sleeve Length
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5 Inseam 
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Long Sleeve- neck to wrist

2, 3, 4: Measurement Points
circumference of body 

4: Measurement Point- 
Shorts-crotch to thigh 
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Race Cut: 
VOmax Race Cut is a pro jersey  with a tailored fit. 
Our Race cut fits closely to the body and is designed 
to offer a European fit.

Club Cut: 
VOmax Club Cut is classic jersey with a relaxed fit.
Our Club cut fits loosely to the body and is designed to
offer an American fit. 
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2015 Club Mileage  
Overall Standings 

Club Member Exp. Ride 
Host 

100
Miles 

No. of 
Rides 

Club
Miles 

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/16 1 26 157 5568 
2 Otolski, Kevin 7/1/16  31 89 3989 
3 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/16  65 87 3925 
4 Johnson, Bill 7/1/16  3 112 3767 
5 Carter, Archie 8/1/17  4 106 3584 
6 Spearin, Alicia 11/1/16  2 107 3077 
7 Holland, Diana 1/1/16   101 2978 
8 Voegel, Bill 4/1/16 1  86 2413 
9 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/17   85 2261 

10 Loehrlein, Colette 1/1/16   77 2183 
11 Silke, Randy 7/1/16  2 67 2101 
12 Zacarias, Ricardo 7/1/16  10 75 2098 
13 Spearin, Mike 11/1/16  2 62 1905 
14 Majors, Bill 5/1/15  1 74 1709 
15 Ashworth, David 1/1/16  7 46 1653 
16 Redden, Donna 8/1/16  1 71 1533 
17 May, Kara 10/1/16  1 65 1503 
18 Bosko, John 7/1/16   54 1424 
19 Palmer, Dale 10/1/16   46 1295 
20 Shrimpton, Dave 7/1/15  1 33 1193 
21 May, Tony 10/1/16  1 50 1091 
22 Breivogel, Gary 10/1/16  1 44 1021 
23 Heng, David 5/1/16  4 30 962 
24 Shrimpton, Phoebe 7/1/15   25 923 
25 Breivogel, Judy 10/1/16   31 776 
26 Sullivan, Patrick 10/1/15   28 682 
27 Gardner, Gary 6/1/16  49 21 650 
28 Jones, Charles 1/1/16  2 14 634 
29 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/15  35 9 633 
30 Brindle, Matt 1/1/17   25 593 
31 Herrmann, Ken 1/1/17   21 571 
32 Wong, Howard 8/1/16   25 554 
33 Janowski, Robert 7/1/16   19 529 
34 Ashworth, Vicky 1/1/16   22 505 
35 Gumbel, Tony 8/1/15  3 13 477 
36 Fisher, Scott 1/1/16  2 10 470 
37 Watson, Craig 11/1/15   17 427 
38 Robertson, Janet 5/1/16   17 396 
39 Brindle, Carson 1/1/17   20 387 
40 Fodstad, Bob 4/1/15   14 377 
41 Hunt, John 1/1/16  2 9 365 
42 Brindle, Sonya 1/1/17   17 360 
42 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/16   16 360 
44 Effron, Michael 4/1/16  1 8 318 
45 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/15   12 295 
46 Farr, Lance 8/1/15   11 278 
47 Jones, Cindy 12/1/15   11 277 
48 Deeg, Ryan 5/1/16   9 267 
49 Meyer, Matt 6/1/16   10 261 
50 Borchelt, Ted 1/1/16   10 252 
51 Ivie, Pat 1/1/16   10 244 
52 Jensen, Paul 10/1/15   11 234 
53 Leader, Caron 5/1/16   7 233 
54 Pendley, Ron 4/1/16   10 219 
55 Boren, Mike 5/1/16   8 218 
56 Kuhn, Leesa 10/1/16   11 213 
57 Hawley, Tom 7/1/16   6 202 
58 Baker, Jared 7/1/16   9 198 
59 Sotolongo, Mike 12/1/16   7 192 
60 Greubel, Luan 10/1/16   4 190 
61 Mueller, Tom 1/1/16   4 188 
62 Mueller, Kari 1/1/16   5 175 
63 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/16   6 163 
64 Edwards, Scott 5/1/16   4 136 
65 Riley, Cody 7/1/15   5 131 
66 Wefel, Darlene 1/1/16   4 126 
67 Kay, Bob 10/1/16   6 120 
68 Rold, Hope Jenkins 6/1/16   3 110 
69 Graber, Ruth 8/1/16   4 109 
70 Connelly, Laura 11/1/16   6 108 
71 Garrett, Brian 11/1/15   6 105 
71 Holland, Jessie 1/1/16   3 105 
73 Holland, Greg 1/1/16   3 99 
74 Gardner, Opal 6/1/16   2 88 
75 Rundle, Matthew 7/1/16   4 86 
76 Fisher, Derek 10/1/16   3 77 
77 Hayden, Darin 5/1/16   2 76 
78 Ballard, Tom 1/1/17   3 71 
79 Armstrong, Dan 1/1/16   1 65 
79 Oliver, Mark 4/1/16   1 65 
81 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/16   3 63 
82 Weber, Jane 1/1/16   4 62 
83 Hanft, Renee' 5/1/16   2 59 
84 Hogan, Jack 5/1/16   2 40 
85 Weyer, Keith 2/1/16   2 36 
86 Christ, Rick 4/1/15   1 33 
87 Gabe, Tom 1/1/16 1  1 28 
88 Stevens, Jeff 1/1/16   1 27 
89 Humphrey, Mindy 4/1/15   1 24 
89 Jones, Cory 12/1/15   1 24 
91 Edwards, Keri 5/1/16   1 22 
92 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/16   1 20 
92 Wassmer, Brittany 5/1/16   1 20 
94 Harper, Adam 10/1/15   1 17 
95 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/16   1 14 
96 Schneider, Anna 1/1/16   1 11 
97 Voegel, Kathy 4/1/16 1  1 0 

Men’s Standings 
Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Otolski, Kevin 7/1/16  31 89 3989
2 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/16  65 87 3925
3 Johnson, Bill 7/1/16  3 112 3767
4 Carter, Archie 8/1/17  4 106 3584
5 Voegel, Bill 4/1/16 1  86 2413
6 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/17   85 2261
7 Silke, Randy 7/1/16  2 67 2101
8 Zacarias, Ricardo 7/1/16  10 75 2098
9 Spearin, Mike 11/1/16  2 62 1905

10 Majors, Bill 5/1/15  1 74 1709
11 Ashworth, David 1/1/16  7 46 1653
12 Bosko, John 7/1/16   54 1424
13 Palmer, Dale 10/1/16   46 1295
14 Shrimpton, Dave 7/1/15  1 33 1193
15 May, Tony 10/1/16  1 50 1091
16 Breivogel, Gary 10/1/16  1 44 1021
17 Heng, David 5/1/16  4 30 962
18 Sullivan, Patrick 10/1/15   28 682
19 Gardner, Gary 6/1/16  49 21 650
20 Jones, Charles 1/1/16  2 14 634
21 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/15  35 9 633
22 Brindle, Matt 1/1/17   25 593
23 Herrmann, Ken 1/1/17   21 571
24 Wong, Howard 8/1/16   25 554
25 Janowski, Robert 7/1/16   19 529
26 Gumbel, Tony 8/1/15  3 13 477
27 Fisher, Scott 1/1/16  2 10 470
28 Watson, Craig 11/1/15   17 427
29 Brindle, Carson 1/1/17   20 387
30 Fodstad, Bob 4/1/15   14 377
31 Hunt, John 1/1/16  2 9 365
32 Effron, Michael 4/1/16  1 8 318
33 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/15   12 295
34 Farr, Lance 8/1/15   11 278
35 Deeg, Ryan 5/1/16   9 267
36 Meyer, Matt 6/1/16   10 261
37 Borchelt, Ted 1/1/16   10 252
38 Ivie, Pat 1/1/16   10 244
39 Jensen, Paul 10/1/15   11 234
40 Pendley, Ron 4/1/16   10 219
41 Boren, Mike 5/1/16   8 218
42 Hawley, Tom 7/1/16   6 202
43 Baker, Jared 7/1/16   9 198
44 Sotolongo, Mike 12/1/16   7 192
45 Mueller, Tom 1/1/16   4 188
46 Edwards, Scott 5/1/16   4 136
47 Riley, Cody 7/1/15   5 131
48 Kay, Bob 10/1/16   6 120
49 Garrett, Brian 11/1/15   6 105
50 Holland, Greg 1/1/16   3 99
51 Rundle, Matthew 7/1/16   4 86
52 Fisher, Derek 10/1/16   3 77
53 Hayden, Darin 5/1/16   2 76
54 Ballard, Tom 1/1/17   3 71
55 Armstrong, Dan 1/1/16   1 65
55 Oliver, Mark 4/1/16   1 65
57 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/16   3 63
58 Hogan, Jack 5/1/16   2 40
59 Weyer, Keith 2/1/16   2 36
60 Christ, Rick 4/1/15   1 33
61 Gabe, Tom 1/1/16 1  1 28
62 Stevens, Jeff 1/1/16   1 27
63 Jones, Cory 12/1/15   1 24
64 Harper, Adam 10/1/15   1 17

Women’s Standings 
Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/16 1 26 157 5568
2 Spearin, Alicia 11/1/16  2 107 3077
3 Holland, Diana 1/1/16   101 2978
4 Loehrlein, Colette 1/1/16   77 2183
5 Redden, Donna 8/1/16  1 71 1533
6 May, Kara 10/1/16  1 65 1503
7 Shrimpton, Phoebe 7/1/15   25 923
8 Breivogel, Judy 10/1/16   31 776
9 Ashworth, Vicky 1/1/16   22 505

10 Robertson, Janet 5/1/16   17 396
11 Brindle, Sonya 1/1/17   17 360
11 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/16   16 360
13 Jones, Cindy 12/1/15   11 277
14 Leader, Caron 5/1/16   7 233
15 Kuhn, Leesa 10/1/16   11 213
16 Greubel, Luan 10/1/16   4 190
17 Mueller, Kari 1/1/16   5 175
18 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/16   6 163
19 Wefel, Darlene 1/1/16   4 126
20 Rold, Hope Jenkins 6/1/16   3 110
21 Graber, Ruth 8/1/16   4 109
22 Connelly, Laura 11/1/16   6 108
23 Holland, Jessie 1/1/16   3 105
24 Gardner, Opal 6/1/16   2 88
25 Weber, Jane 1/1/16   4 62
26 Hanft, Renee' 5/1/16   2 59
27 Humphrey, Mindy 4/1/15   1 24
28 Edwards, Keri 5/1/16   1 22
29 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/16   1 20
29 Wassmer, Brittany 5/1/16   1 20
31 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/16   1 14
32 Schneider, Anna 1/1/16   1 11
33 Voegel, Kathy 4/1/16 1  1 0

Youth Mileage 
Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Brindle, Carson 1/1/17  20 387
Jones, Cory 12/1/15  1 24
Rundle, Jordan 7/1/16  3 63
Schneider, Anna 1/1/16  1 11

Commuting Mileage 
Club Member Miles Month
Palmer, Dale 543 December
Effron, Michael 14 December
Wong, Howard 10 December
Gardner, Gary 10 December

Ride Mileage Information 
Club Rides Mileage
Boonville 21 
Castle 23 - 35 
Circuit Rides 20 
Dogtown 12 - 23 - 45 
Elite 17-22-32-43 
Elite TP 22 - 37 
4H Circuit 15 - 28 
Henderson High School 24 - 32 - 47 
Mesker Park 23 - 38 
Newburgh Dam 22 – 27 - 40 
New Albany 122 
Olmstead 17 - 22 - 33 
Reitz 21 - 40 
Scott School 15 - 26 - 33 
West Terrace 25 
Hosted Rides 
Tom Gabe’s Second to None Ride (9/13) 28 
Halloween Costume Ride (10/31) 30 - 30 
Pumpkin Pie Ride (11/21) 33 
Specialty Rides 
Redbud Ride (4/25) 102 
Harmonie Hundred (5/2, 5/3) 48 - 53 
TOSRV (5/9 – 5/10) 105 - 105 
Rockin River City Ride (5/9) 62 
Bike the Bridge Time Trial (5/16)  
Ride of Silence (5/20) 12 
CRAM (5/23) 100 
Horsie Hundred (5/23 – 5/24) 100 - 53 
River City Classic News Conference Ride (6/1) 20 
Preservation Century (6/20) 100 
RAIN (7/11) 160 
Strassenfest (8/1) 63 
Schweitzer Fest Bicycle Tour (8/9)  
Sunrise Centjury (9/5) 100 
Old Kentucky Home Tour (9/12-9/13) 50 – 50 
PAC Challenge (9/12) 62 
Hub City Tour (9/12) 100 
Pedaling for Pups (9/19) 64 
Hilly Hundred (10/10-10/11) 56 - 43 
Silver Comet Trail (10/10) 100 
Trail of Tears Century (10/24) 100 
Volunteer Events 
North Woods Church (4/11) 47 
Evansville Streets Alive (5/17)  
River City Bicycle Classic Races (6/6) 45 
I Can Bike (6/22 -6/26) 141 
Ivy Tech (6/23) 22 
Dream Center (various) 23-27-33-35 
YMCA Triathlon (8/15) 45 
SITT (8/1) 45 
Otter Game Helmet Fitting (8/7) 33 
Great Pumpkin Metric (10/4) 65 



EBC Bikewriter 
P.O. Box 15517 
Evansville, IN  47716 

http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) &  
Age(s) 

Address  

City

State

Zip

Phone 

Email 

Signature 

Release of Liability 

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for  the sole purpose of providing its mem-
bers with notification of central meeting 
points and times.  Members freely elect to 
ride together as a group, following a route 
of choice.  In signing this form for myself 
and/or my family members, I understand 
and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. and its or-
ganizers or sponsors for all blame for any 
injury misadventure, harm , loss or incon-
venience suffered as a result of participation 
in any ride or activity associated with, or 
sponsored by, EBC, Inc.  I further under-
stand that I, as an individual, am responsible 
to abide by all traffic laws and regulations 
governing bicycling and take full responsi-
bility for my actions.   

Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 

Mail to:  Dave Ashworth 
 613 Vernonwood Ct. 
 Evansville, IN  47712 
Email: d.ashworth@insightbb.com 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

___________________________ 

_________ 

_________________ 

(_______)__________-_______________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

Membership 
Dues

Individual
$12 

Family
$20 + $1 per 
child 

Send me the 
newsletter by: 

�   Email 

�   USPS 

EBC Bikewriter
P.O. Box 15517
Evansville, IN 47716

Bill Voegel
611 Forrest Hills Dr.
Chandler, IN 47610

Special Hobbies/Interests


